Holzinger & Swineford (1939) Invariance between Genders

Girls Output
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Boys Output
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Nested Model Comparisons

Assuming model Unconstrained to be correct:

	Model
	DF
	CMIN
	P
	NFI
Delta-1
	IFI
Delta-2
	RFI
rho-1
	TLI
rho2

	Measurement weights
	4
	1.812
	.770
	.005
	.006
	-.010
	-.011

	Structural covariances
	7
	5.557
	.592
	.016
	.017
	-.006
	-.007

	Measurement residuals
	13
	9.538
	.731
	.028
	.030
	-.012
	-.013


Assuming model Measurement weights to be correct:

	Model
	DF
	CMIN
	P
	NFI
Delta-1
	IFI
Delta-2
	RFI
rho-1
	TLI
rho2

	Structural covariances
	3
	3.745
	.290
	.011
	.012
	.004
	.004

	Measurement residuals
	9
	7.726
	.562
	.023
	.024
	-.002
	-.002


Assuming model Structural covariances to be correct:

	Model
	DF
	CMIN
	P
	NFI
Delta-1
	IFI
Delta-2
	RFI
rho-1
	TLI
rho2

	Measurement residuals
	6
	3.981
	.679
	.012
	.013
	-.005
	-.006


